
NIT No.: ICAT/T/FIN/AV/2022-23/164 
Manesar, 30th December’ 2022 

 

N0. 1/2023, FIN-C1(164)                                                                                          Dated: 18th January’ 2023 

 
 

Corrigendum 
 
 

Subject: Proposal for “Assets Verification and RFID Tagging at ICAT Centre – 1 & 2, Manesar (As per 
scope of services given in NIT & Tender Document)” 
 
 
With reference to the NIT/Tender Document No. ICAT/T/FIN/AV/2022-23/164 Dated 30th 
December’ 2022 (CPP Tender ID: 2022_DHI_692630_1, Dated: 30th December’ 2022) on the subject 
tender, please find below corrigendum for the same.  Bidders are requested to submit the bids 
accordingly. 
 
 
It is mandatory for the bidder to accept, duly sign and submit the Corrigendum Document along 
with Bid Documents. 
 
 

(Modification/Revisions) 
 

 
1. The last date for submission of bid has been extended till 6th February’ 2023 (17:00 Hrs) 

 
 

Rest all other term and conditions will remain the same. 
 
  



NIT No.: ICAT/T/FIN/AV/2022-23/164 
Manesar, 30th December’ 2022 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)  
 

The Director, International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) - GST No. 
06AAATN7662F1ZI, a division of NATRIP Implementation Society (NATIS), Govt. of India, hereby 
invites sealed tenders in two bids system (Technical & Financial) for “Assets Verification and RFID 
Tagging at ICAT Centre – 1 & 2, Manesar (Haryana)” under Tender No. ICAT/T/FIN/AV/2022-
23/164. 
Tender Activity Schedule     

Description of work 
Assets Verification and RFID Tagging at ICAT Centre – 1 & 2, Manesar, 
Gurugram (Haryana) 

 Eligibility Criteria 

The bidder whose bid meet the following eligibility criteria would only be 
considered. 
A. Legally Valid Entity:  

The Bidder shall necessarily be a legally valid entity either in the form of 
Proprietary firm, Partnership firm, Private Limited Company. A proof for 
supporting the legal validity of the Bidder shall be submitted. 

B. Financial Capacity:  
The bidder should have the average annual turnover of atleast INR 20 Lakhs 
In last 3 financial years (2019-20 & 2020-21 & 2021-22). Relevant proof for 
supporting the above shall be submitted (Audited Balance Sheet Or P & L 
Statement copy to be enclosed). 

C.  Technical Capability: 
 The Bidder shall be a Company which is supplying and executing same 

/similar project/test system with a minimum 3 years of experience in the 
relevant business pertaining to assignments of recording, verification and 
reconciliation of fixed assets. 

 Experience of having successfully completed 1 similar project with Central 
Govt/State/PSU/Autonomus Institutions etc. during last 3 Financial Years 
ending last day of month previous to the in which bids are invited. 

 The bidder should have presence in India with their technical support team 
for “after sale service support”. The bidder should have technical manpower 
with experience to provide service in Delhi/NCR region.  

 Bidder should not have been blacklisted in past 5 years by Govt/PSU Govt. 
Dept./Regular/Statutory Body. Bidder must provide a self-declaration for 
the same. 

 A proof for supporting above points shall be submitted by the bidder. 
D.  Supporting Documents for Minimum Eligibility Criteria: 
 In proof of having fully adhered to the minimum eligibility criteria at 3 (A), 

attested copy of certificates issued by the respective registrar of 
firms/companies and in case of proprietary frims, valid documents such as 
PAN, TAN, GST Registeration etc. shall be acceptable to ICAT. 
In proof having fully adhered to the minimum eligibility criteria at 3 (B), 
attested copies of the audited balance sheet or any such valid documents, 
prepared and duly signed by chartered accountant, clearly indicating the 
turnover of the bidder acceptable to ICAT. 

 In proof of having fully adhered to the minimum eligbility criteria at 3 (C), 
ICAT shall accept the attested completion certificates or Purchase/Work 
Orders issued by Govt. Depts/Autonomous Bodies/PSU/Reputed Private 
Firms (at the discretation of ICAT) only. 

E. Bidders to comply with  
 Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum of Department of 

Expenditure dated 23rd July 2020 
https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf) 

 Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP 
(BE-II) dated 29.05.2019 and as revised from time to 
time(https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%204th%
20June%202020.pdf) 

 



NIT No.: ICAT/T/FIN/AV/2022-23/164 
Manesar, 30th December’ 2022 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD)  

INR 16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only) in form of DD/Bank Guarantee 
(format as per Form C of tender document)/Banker’s Cheque in favour of 
“International Centre for Automotive Technology”, payable at Manesar / 
Gurugram valid for at least six months from any Indian scheduled Bank. The 
above Bank Guarantee to be issued/endorsed by any branch at Delhi/NCR of 
Indian Scheduled bank and should be consisting of Full Address of the bank along 
with contact details i.e. name, contact no., fax no. & e-mail id of the responsible 
person issuing the BG (To be enclosed along with the technical Bid).  

OR 
Firms who are registered with NSIC/MSME for the tendered item are exempted 
from payment of EMD but these firms should submit a copy of the registration 
along with the Technical Bid. (The certificate should be valid for atleast 6 months 
from the date of submission of bids). 
Note: ICAT reserves the right to give preference to the local 
supplier/MSME/Startup as per prevailing govt notifications. 

The Last Date of receipt 
of queries if any, Up to 1700 Hrs on 9th January’ 2023 at ICAT Office (via e-mail or hard copy) 

Date for clarification 
meeting 

1500 Hrs on 13th January’ 2023 at ICAT Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurugram, India 
Finance Office, INCAT Centre – 1, Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, HSIIDC, IMT 
Manesar, Gurugram 122050 (Haryana) 

Last date/Time  for 
submission of Sealed 
Bids 

Up to 1700 Hrs on 18th January’ 2023, 6th February’ 2023 at ICAT Manesar, 
Gurgaon, India. 

 Bidders to comply with Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum of Department of Expenditure 
dated 23rd July 2020 
https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf 

 Preference to Make in India: As per the revised order issued by Department of Industrial Policy and 
Promotion (DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 04.06.2020.  The purchaser reserves the right to 
give preference to the local supplier.  

                  https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%204th%20June%202020.pdf 
ICAT Bank Details for NEFT (incase any bidder deposits the EMD of Rs. 16,000/- through NEFT) 
HDFC Bank Details (Saving A/c for transactions in INR Only);- 
 

Beneficiary Name International Centre for Automotive Technology 
Bank Name HDFC Bank Ltd. 
Branch                          Plot-K, Sector-2, Manesar-122050 Haryana 
Account No.                05891450000118 
Account Type   Saving 
RTGS IFSC Code     HDFC0000589 
Swift Code              HDFCINBB 
MICR Code               110240079 

 

 ICAT reserves the right to reject/modify/cancel the tender without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

 

 

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) 
Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana, India  

Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: vikas.sharma@icat.in,  
Website www.icat.in 


